Date

Round Tested
Location
Firearm
Temperature
Wind Chill
Humidity
Barametric Pressure
Bach Lot
Round Velocity
Round 1
Round 2
Round 3
Round 4
Round 5
Round 6
Round 7
Round 8
Round 9
Round 10
Round 11
Round 12
Round 13
Round 14
Round 15
Round 16
Round 17
Round 18
Round 19
Round 20
Velocity Mean
Standard Deviation
Malfunctions

2/23/2026
147gr FMJ
Abbieville, MS
Taurus GC3 3" barrel
32 degrees
23 degrees

43%

30.52 inches
RFA-20260221-9147FMJ-001

948/cold bore
904
910
908
912
901
903
895
905
906

Chornograph Error
908
895
917
896
885
907
889
910
900

905.21/902.83

12.7 fps/9.3 fps

One feeding failure

Date

Round Tested
Location
Firearm
Temperature
Wind Chill
Humidity
Barametric Pressure
Bach Lot
Round Velocity
Round 1
Round 2
Round 3
Round 4
Round 5
Round 6
Round 7
Round 8
Round 9
Round 10
Round 11
Round 12
Round 13
Round 14
Round 15
Round 16
Round 17
Round 18
Round 19
Round 20
Velocity Mean
Standard Deviation
Malfunctions

2/27/2026
147gr FMJ
Abbieville, MS
Taurus GC3 3" barrel
72 degrees
72 degrees

27%

30.02 inches
RFA-20260221-9147FMJ-001

935
938
913
918
898
932
925
938
915
920
912
915
914
918
907
917
908
926
937
931
920.85
10.98 fps
None



