

Date		2/23/2026
Round Tested	147gr FMJ	
Location	Abbeville, MS	
Firearm	Taurus GC3 3" barrel	
Temperature	32 degrees	
Wind Chill	23 degrees	
Humidity		43%
Barametric Pressure	30.52 inches	
Bach Lot	RFA-20260221-9147FMJ-001	
Round Velocity		
Round 1	948/cold bore	
Round 2		904
Round 3		910
Round 4		908
Round 5		912
Round 6		901
Round 7		903
Round 8		895
Round 9		905
Round 10		906
Round 11	Chornograph Error	
Round 12		908
Round 13		895
Round 14		917
Round 15		896
Round 16		885
Round 17		907
Round 18		889
Round 19		910
Round 20		900
Velocity Mean	905.21/902.83	
Standard Deviation	12.7 fps/9.3 fps	
Malfunctions	One feeding failure	

Date		2/27/2026
Round Tested	147gr FMJ	
Location	Abbeville, MS	
Firearm	Taurus GC3 3" barrel	
Temperature	72 degrees	
Wind Chill	72 degrees	
Humidity		27%
Barametric Pressure	30.02 inches	
Bach Lot	RFA-20260221-9147FMJ-001	
Round Velocity		
Round 1		935
Round 2		938
Round 3		913
Round 4		918
Round 5		898
Round 6		932
Round 7		925
Round 8		938
Round 9		915
Round 10		920
Round 11		912
Round 12		915
Round 13		914
Round 14		918
Round 15		907
Round 16		917
Round 17		908
Round 18		926
Round 19		937
Round 20		931
Velocity Mean		920.85
Standard Deviation	10.98 fps	
Malfunctions	None	